
 

 

June 6, 2025 
 
 

AWARD NOTICE 
BL052-25 

Provision of Inspection, Cleaning and Repair of Underground Detention Systems at 
Various Park Locations 

 
 
Pursuant to the bids received on May 6, 2025 for BL052-25, Provision of Inspection, 
Cleaning and Repair of Underground Detention Systems at Various Park Locations on 
an Annual Contract the bid has been awarded to Woolpert, Inc. in the base bid amount 
of $90,000.00.  Please note the enclosed bid tabulation. 
 
We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Jake Scarpone 
Purchasing Associate II 
 
JS/km 
 
Enclosure 
 
 



BID TABULATION Page 1 of 1

BL052-25

Department of Parks and Recreation

ITEM #                            DESCRIPTION

1 E.E. Robinson Park 1 EA

2 J.B. Williams Park 1 EA

3 Peachtree Ridge Park 1 EA

4 Elisha Winn House 1 EA

5 Mountain Park Park 1 EA

6 South Gwinnett Park 1 EA

7 Singleton Park 1 EA

ITEM #                            DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1 Hourly Rate for Certified Technician 100 HRS $120.00 $12,000.00

2 Hourly Rate for Technician Helper 1,000 HRS $85.00 $85,000.00

3 Administrative Hourly Rate for Coordinating Subcontractor Work 50 HRS $50.00 $2,500.00

4 State percentage of mark up above cost for replacement 
parts/materials (Not to exceed 15%) 3% $15,450.00

5 Hourly Rate for Hydro Excavation Trucks 50 HRS $50.00 $2,500.00

Recommended Vendor:
Woolpert, Inc.
Attn: Richard Washington
375 Northridge Road, Suite 300
Atlanta, GA 30350
Phone: 678-537-8924
richard.washington@woolpert.com

SUB-TOTAL

$162,375.00OVERALL TOTAL

$4,800.00

$4,500.00

$3,300.00

$6,700.00

$117,450.00

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Four 3% Increase
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Three 3% Increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option One 3% Increase

Provision of Inspection, Cleaning and Repair of Underground Detention Systems at Various 
Park Locations on an Annual Contract

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Two 3% Increase

$44,925.00SUB-TOTAL

$3,300.00

APPROX. QTY

Woolpert, Inc.
(OC)

SECTION I - FLAT RATE FEES FOR ANNUAL INSPECTIONS

SECTION II - RATES FOR CLEANING AND REPAIR SERVICES

$15,000.00

APPROX. QTY

TOTAL PRICE

$21,000.00

$1,325.00

km

mailto:richard.washington@woolpert.com

	BL052-25 Award.pdf
	BL052-25 Tab.pdf
	TAB




